Prelude
Processional

Opening Acclamation
Collect for Purity
Summary of the Law
Gloria

Collect of the Day
Lessons

Gospel Hymn

Gospel

Sermon

The Nicene Creed
Prayers of the People

Confession and Absolution

Offertory
Doxology

Eucharistic Prayer 11
Sanctus

The Lord's Prayer
Breaking of The Bread
Communion Hymns
Post-communion Prayer
Blessing

Hymn

Dismissal

Postlude

3rd Sunday after Pentecost
June 13th, 2021
Holy Eucharist
8:30 a.m,, Rite One
The Word of God

The Gift of Love
“Thy Kingdom Come!” On Bended Knee
(Vs. 1-4)

Father, We Thank Thee Who Has Planted
(Vs. 1 before; Vs. 2 after)

Jerusalem, My Happy Home

The Holy Communion

I Love Thy Kingdom, Lord

Jubilate

arr. David Lowe
#615

p.323
p.323
p-324
S-204
p.325
Insert
#302

The Rev. Scott Arnold
p-326

p.328

p.331

arr. Wilbur Held
#380

p.340
S-114
p.336
p.337
(Alleluia IIT) #168 #46
p.339
p.339
#524

Gordon Young



