3rd Sunday after Pentecost June 13th, 2021 Holy Eucharist 8:30 a.m., Rite One The Word of God

Prelude Processional	The Gift of Love "Thy Kingdom Come!" On Bended Knee (Vs. 1-4)	arr. David Lowe #615
Opening Acclamation		p.323
Collect for Purity		p.323
Summary of the Law		p.324
Gloria		S-204
Collect of the Day		p.325
Lessons		Insert
Gospel Hymn	Father, We Thank Thee Who Has Planted (Vs. 1 before; Vs. 2 after)	#302
Gospel		
Sermon		The Rev. Scott Arnold
The Nicene Creed		p.326
Prayers of the People		p.328
Confession and Absolution		p.331
Offertory	Jerusalem, My Happy Home	arr. Wilbur Held
Doxology		#380
	The Holy Communion	
Eucharistic Prayer II		p.340
Sanctus		S-114
The Lord's Prayer		p.336
Breaking of The Bread		p.337
Communion Hymns		(Alleluia III) #168 #46
Post-communion Prayer		p.339
Blessing		p.339
Hymn	I Love Thy Kingdom, Lord	#524
Dismissal		
Postlude	Jubilate	Gordon Young